Worship ~ shabbat Holidays and Festivals

Friday, August 31
6:15 pm

Saturday, September 1
7:00 pm

Friday, September 7
7:30 pm

Sunday, September 9
8:00 pm

Monday, September 10
9:00 am

10:45 am
2:30 pm
3:15 pm

Tuesday, September 11
10:30 am

Friday, September 14
7:30 pm

Tuesday, September 18
8:00 pm

Wednesday, September 19

9:00 am

10:45 am
2:30 pm
3:15 pm

6:00 pm
7:00 pm

Erev Shabbat Service
Torah Portion: Ki Tavo (Deuteronomy 26:1-29:8)

Selichot, Socializing & “Raise the Roof”

We mark Selichot, the Saturday night before Rosh
HaShanah, with nosching, schmoozing, praying and
thought-provoking entertainment.

(See back cover for details)

Erev Shabbat Service with Torah reading
Torah Portion: Nitzavim (Deuteronomy 29:9-30:20)

Erev Rosh HaShanah
Erev Rosh HaShanah Service

Rosh HaShanah (Genesis 1:1-2:4)

Family Worship Service

This service will include creative liturgy written by many
of our families.

Morning Worship Service

Tot Worship Service

Tashlikh Family Service

Celebrate the ancient Jewish ceremony of Tashlikh with us
immediately following our Tot Rosh HaShanah Service. Bring
some bread crumbs with you to symbolically cast off your sins
from the year that is ending. We will engage in this ritual of
forgiveness and renewal with song, prayer and meditation.
Tashlikh will be held at the beach at the end of Puritan Drive.
Please park in the Beach lof. If you park on the street, park on
the right side only.

Second Day Rosh HaShanah (Genesis 22:1-19)
Morning Worship Service

Erev Shabbat Service with Torah reading - Shabbat Shuva
Torah Portion: Vayelech (Deuteronomy 31:1-30)

Kol Nidre
Erev Yom Kippur Worship Service

Yom Kippur

Family Worship Service

This service will include creative liturgy written by many

our families.

Morning Worship Service (Deuteronomy 29:9-14, 30:11-20)

Tot Worship Service

Afternoon Service, Yizkor Service & Neilah Service
(Leviticus 19:1-4, 9-18, 32-37)

Break the Fast - sponsored by Sisterhood

Food delivery to Tap-In




