

## Worship ~ *Shabbat, Holidays and Festivals*

<b>Friday, August 31</b> 6:15 pm	<b>Erev Shabbat Service</b> <b>Torah Portion: Ki Tavo</b> ( <i>Deuteronomy 26:1-29:8</i> )
<b>Saturday, September 1</b> 7:00 pm	<b>Selichot, Socializing &amp; "Raise the Roof"</b> We mark Selichot, the Saturday night before Rosh HaShanah, with nosching, schmoozing, praying and thought-provoking entertainment. (See back cover for details)
<b>Friday, September 7</b> 7:30 pm	<b>Erev Shabbat Service with Torah reading</b> <b>Torah Portion: Nitzavim</b> ( <i>Deuteronomy 29:9-30:20</i> )
<b>Sunday, September 9</b> 8:00 pm	<b>Erev Rosh HaShanah</b> Erev Rosh HaShanah Service
<b>Monday, September 10</b> 9:00 am	<b>Rosh HaShanah</b> ( <i>Genesis 1:1-2:4</i> ) Family Worship Service This service will include creative liturgy written by many of our families.
10:45 am	Morning Worship Service
2:30 pm	Tot Worship Service
3:15 pm	<i>Tashlikh</i> Family Service Celebrate the ancient Jewish ceremony of <i>Tashlikh</i> with us immediately following our Tot Rosh HaShanah Service. Bring some bread crumbs with you to symbolically cast off your sins from the year that is ending. We will engage in this ritual of forgiveness and renewal with song, prayer and meditation. <i>Tashlikh</i> will be held at the beach at the end of Puritan Drive. Please park in the Beach lot. If you park on the street, park on the right side only.
<b>Tuesday, September 11</b> 10:30 am	<b>Second Day Rosh HaShanah</b> ( <i>Genesis 22:1-19</i> ) Morning Worship Service
<b>Friday, September 14</b> 7:30 pm	<b>Erev Shabbat Service with Torah reading - Shabbat Shuva</b> <b>Torah Portion: Vayeilech</b> ( <i>Deuteronomy 31:1-30</i> )
<b>Tuesday, September 18</b> 8:00 pm	<b>Kol Nidre</b> Erev Yom Kippur Worship Service
<b>Wednesday, September 19</b> 9:00 am	<b>Yom Kippur</b> Family Worship Service This service will include creative liturgy written by many of our families.
10:45 am	Morning Worship Service ( <i>Deuteronomy 29:9-14, 30:11-20</i> )
2:30 pm	Tot Worship Service
3:15 pm	Afternoon Service, Yizkor Service & Neilah Service ( <i>Leviticus 19:1-4, 9-18, 32-37</i> )
6:00 pm	Break the Fast - sponsored by Sisterhood
7:00 pm	Food delivery to Tap-In